
October 2023 Nuremberg 1

MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 167.105 5,8 1.560.416 17,1 306.108 -0,8 2.900.786 16,2
Germany 129.002 10,5 1.091.914 14,4  229 798  5,8 1.970.585  13,3
Total Foreign 38.103 -7,4 468.502 24,1 76.310 -16,3 930.201 23,0
Total Europe 25.064 -16,3 347.469 15,6 50.074 -22,4 659.452 14,9

Great Britain, Northern Ireland 2.832 7,5 34.126 41,7 5.322 -5,9 67.434 44,3 1
Italy 1.833 -46,1 32.605 9,7 3.939 -51,6 66.422 2,9 2
Netherlands 1.632 -20,5 41.371 10,2 2.910 -28,4 62.480 13,8 3
Austria 3.336 -0,5 32.010 9,2 6.375 -1,4 60.120 12,3 4
Poland 1.411 -9,3 24.051 22,5 2.837 -12,1 43.066 21,0 5
Spain 1.171 -12,2 18.029 21,9 3.121 -16,0 43.064 23,8 6
Switzerland 2.146 -11,4 23.309 21,4 4.021 -11,0 42.174 22,3 7
France 1.475 -10,3 19.597 21,4 2.657 -16,3 35.999 22,8 8
Czech Republic 1.096 -32,9 15.002 12,2 2.063 -33,5 28.434 16,2 9
Denmark 747 -9,8 15.931 11,6 1.120 -22,2 24.367 20,1 10
Romania 873 3,7 9.929 18,0 1.927 -5,7 19.851 15,3 11
Turkey 561 -38,4 7.457 13,1 1.533 -37,7 19.515 6,0 12
Belgium 532 -30,9 11.205 7,3 898 -35,5 18.021 11,8 13
Other Europe 660 -3,9 7.231 44,2 1.465 -10,2 15.369 23,4 14
Sweden 443 -38,0 8.169 7,6 761 -40,8 13.832 9,7 15
Greece 695 22,1 4.162 7,8 1.733 30,6 10.355 11,8 16
Ukraine 452 -31,4 5.854 -11,7 768 -31,1 10.215 -9,7 17
Hungary 503 25,4 5.245 17,9 888 3,7 9.923 7,2 18
Portgual 265 -23,0 2.843 -8,1 768 -18,4 7.734 8,8 19
Republic of Ireland 366 -14,3 3.727 20,2 748 -15,8 7.700 17,9 20
Croatia 215 -19,5 3.129 63,8 403 -33,8 6.400 32,1 21
Bulgaria 229 -19,9 2.570 28,2 534 -32,8 6.256 20,7 22

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
October Jan - OctJan - OctOctober

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics



October 2023 Nuremberg 2

MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Slovenia 202 -17,6 2.231 4,0 564 -22,7 5.892 -13,3 23
Lithuania 257 12,2 2.801 20,8 439 -39,9 5.582 0,4 24
Norway 193 -21,2 2.924 0,3 326 -35,6 5.534 3,8 25
Slovak Republic 220 -9,8 2.597 13,4 407 -22,5 4.693 -4,3 26
Russia 153 -47,1 2.044 -4,0 337 -62,8 4.664 -14,7 27
Finland 171 -37,4 2.225 3,2 345 -34,8 4.627 5,4 28
Estonia 113 -63,0 1.612 -27,6 256 -61,6 2.960 -37,0 29
Luxembourg 129 -15,1 1.506 11,3 215 -15,7 2.507 11,3 30
Latvia 72 -24,2 1.173 9,8 137 -57,8 2.139 -15,8 31
Malta 30 87,5 293 3,5 112 -45,4 817 -49,0 32
Cyprus 27 -34,1 306 3,0 85 -33,6 798 -13,0 33
Iceland 24 -60,7 205 -38,6 60 -57,1 508 -30,6 34
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 5.252 3,4 52.248 27,0 10.076 -7,7 111.397 28,8 1
Canada 519 33,4 4.840 60,2 988 4,9 10.725 52,3 2
Brazil 491 -23,4 4.564 26,1 1.068 -24,7 10.496 31,7 3
Other South America 308 -16,5 3.106 14,7 622 -33,2 7.792 10,6 4
Central America and Caribbean 220 -4,8 2.180 42,6 633 3,1 5.734 36,5 5
Other North America 71 91,9 428 85,3 181 47,2 1.028 63,7 6
Oversea in total 6.861 1,7 67.366 28,9 13.568 -9,3 147.172 29,8

ASIA
Arabic Gulf States 353 9,3 3.707 63,4 669 -14,6 7.817 22,6 1
China/Hong Kong 1.221 91,4 9.784 k. A. 2.465 86,5 23.795 251,6 2
India 288 -22,6 2.755 32,1 812 -38,1 10.021 7,3 3
Israel 116 -54,5 2.235 13,1 493 -17,8 6.179 31,1 4
Japan 363 -4,7 3.671 133,1 609 -33,4 8.539 138,9 5
South Korea 984 74,5 7.262 183,9 1.710 3,6 13.107 124,1 6
Taiwan 794 226,7 6.201 k. A. 1.365 204,7 11.690 k. A. 7
Other Asia 1.073 15,6 8.462 64,5 2.320 -5,1 20.142 46,3 8
Asia in total 5.192 40,2 44.077 132,8 10.443 10,2 101.290 91,6

Australia 592 79,9 5.455 116,0 1.360 75,0 12.250 116,4 1
New Zealand/Oceania 78 -7,1 1.101 105,4 146 -25,5 2.226 73,2 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 670 62,2 6.556 114,2 1.506 54,8 14.476 108,4

Republic of South Africa 79 -16,0 614 11,4 186 -22,5 1.589 -3,2
Other Africa 175 -18,2 1.682 18,6 433 -52,4 5.048 -18,7

not reported 62 -1,6 738 30 100 -28,6 1.174 4,2
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According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 1.970.585  13,3
USA 111.397 28,8
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 67.434 44,3
Italy 66.422 2,9
Netherlands 62.480 13,8
Austria 60.120 12,3
Poland 43.066 21,0
Spain 43.064 23,8
Switzerland 42.174 22,3
France 35.999 22,8
Czech Republic 28.434 16,2

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds of stays

Jan - Oct Oct Jan - Oct Oct Jan - Oct Oct
Hotels 1.805.436  14,5 1.193.548  11,5 611.888  20,7  44,5  43,4 13.744  1,8  71
Hotels garni 834.479  20,8 583.953  18,6 250.526  26,4  47,7  47,1 6.045  1,9  47
Guesthouses 28.758 - 7,6 24.378 - 6,1 4.380 - 14,7  43,8  34,9 226  1,8  6
Pensions 42.901  10,9 33.699  3,6 9.202  49,0  36,6  38,0 404  2,7  10
Hotels in total 2.711.574  16,0 1.835.578  13,2 875.996  22,2  45,3  44,2 20.419  1,8  134
Holiday apartments 40.655  37,9 23.188  32,8 17.467  45,4  41,7  41,6 488  2,8  12
Total 2.900.786 16,2 1.970.585 13,3 930.201 23,0 45,5 44,5 21.462 1,9 151

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging (cumulative)

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

October
Hotels 189.457 - 2,1 138.436  5,2 51.021 - 17,6
Hotels garni 89.355  1,4 69.387  7,1 19.968 - 14,3
Guesthouses 2.999 - 26,3 2.643 - 19,7 356 - 54,2
Pensions 4.580  10,2 3.763  5,8 817  35,9
Hotels in total 286.391 - 1,2 214.229  5,4 72.162 - 16,7
Holiday apartments 6.315  74,5 3.951  129,2 2.364  24,7
Total 306.108 -0,8 229.798 5,8 76.310 -16,3

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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October 2019 Overnight stays

Total 317.673
Germany 232.342
Foreign 85.331
Europe 53.421

October 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 306.108 -3,6
Germany 229.798 -1,1
Foreign 76.310 -10,6
Europe 50.074 -6,3

Kumulierte Werte

Jan - Oct 2019 Overnight stays

Total 2.922.186
Germany 1.942.726
Foreign 979.460
Europe 669.607

Jan - Oct 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 2.900.786 -0,7
Germany 1.970.585 1,4
Foreign 930.201 -5,0
Europe 659.452 -1,5

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics


	Tabelle1

